



Press Release: For Immediate Release

## The JonesZylon Company Announces Expansion in Coshocton County

West Lafayette, Ohio: March 4, 2025 — The JonesZylon Company, LLC, in collaboration with JobsOhio, Ohio Southeast Economic Development (OhioSE) and the Coshocton County Port Authority today announced it is investing \$200,000 in its West Lafayette facility in Coshocton County, Ohio.

JonesZylon is a designer and wholesale/distributor of food serving trays, dinnerware and carts for the corrections, healthcare and long-term care industries. The company was part of Jones Metal until 2014 when it was purchased by its current owners, Rob & Tracey Zachrich.

"We are coming alongside hospitals and rehab facilities by providing innovative meal delivery solutions to enable their staff to spend more time with patients while delivering high quality meals," said Tracey Zachrich, CEO of the JonesZylon Company. "The support from JobsOhio is helping us get our new innovations to market faster than we otherwise could have."

The JonesZylon Company is investing in new tooling for meal trays that would hold a greater volume of food to be used in various markets and enhance their current product offerings.

"JonesZylon seized an opportunity to evolve their product offerings and increase their market share," said Tiffany Swigert, Executive Director of the Coshocton County Port Authority. "This family-owned employer has been a staple in Coshocton County for years and we're thrilled to support their expansion and continued investment in our community."

This investment is supported by a \$50,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant. The JobsOhio Small Business Grant provides grants to support the growth of small businesses that face unique challenges because they are either located in a qualifying zip code or are owned by an eligible population, which includes minorities, women, veterans, and people with disabilities. To qualify the company must have an eligible project and meet business size and industry requirements.

"JonesZylon continues to grow its niche market and this investment will strengthen the company's position in the markets it serves," said OhioSE Vice President, Katy Farber. "We are thrilled to have partnered with JobsOhio to support the growth of this dynamic company."

-

**Contact:** Tracey Zachrich, CEO, The JonesZylon Company, LLC: 740.545.6341 and <a href="mailto:traceyz@joneszylon.com">traceyz@joneszylon.com</a>; Matt Englehart, JobsOhio Communications Manager: 614.300.1152 and <a href="mailto:englehart@jobsohio.com">englehart@jobsohio.com</a>; or Sarah Arnold, OhioSE Director of Communication & Marketing: 740.525.5510 and <a href="mailto:sarah@ohiose.com">sarah@ohiose.com</a>.

**Coshocton County Port Authority (CPA)** is a city and county public agency created by political subdivisions under Ohio Revised Code Section 4582 to support efforts that lead to job creation and retention in Coshocton County. The CPA's focus includes supporting and advocating local, state, and federal public policies that positively impact economic growth. The scope of its services includes efforts that have a positive effect on job creation and retention, workforce development, education, transportation and health care for the residents of Coshocton County

Ohio Southeast Economic Development (OhioSE) is the JobsOhio Network Partner for southern, eastern, and southeastern Ohio, providing economic development work and resources in 25 rural counties. Geographically the largest of the seven regions across the state, OhioSE partners closely with regional development districts, local economic development offices, state agencies, and other entities to expand, retain, and attract businesses in the counties they serve. Learn more at OhioSE.com.

JobsOhio, Ohio's private nonprofit economic development corporation, enhances company growth and personnel development through business attraction, retention, and expansion across ten competitive industry sectors. With a team of seasoned professionals, JobsOhio utilizes a comprehensive network to foster talent production in targeted industries and attract talent through Find Your Ohio. Collaborating with seven regional partners, including Dayton Development Coalition, Lake to River Economic Development, Ohio Southeast Economic Development, One Columbus, REDI Cincinnati, Regional Growth Partnership, and Team NEO, JobsOhio delivers world-class customer service to provide companies with a competitive advantage. Learn more atwww.jobsohio.com. Follow us on LinkedIn, Twitter and Facebook.